TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM463989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cost Containment Strategies, L.L.C.		02/14/2013	Limited Liability Company: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Engaged Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	700 Walnut, Suite 1600	
City:	Des Moines	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50309	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4394144	ESHIPMANAGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142592020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3142592000

bcipdocketing@bryancave.com Email:

Matthew G. Minder **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600 Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0554414
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole L. Grembocki
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole L. Grembocki/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Corp Name Change-Cost Containment Strategies, L.L.C. to Engaged Technologies, LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006282 FRAME: 0722 277041

RESTATEMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION OF

COST CONTAINMENT STRATEGIES, L.L.C. (whose name is hereby changed to Engaged Technologies, LLC)

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Cost Containment Strategies, L.L.C. adopts this Restatement of the Certificate of Organization pursuant to Section 489.202(3) of the Iowa Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act. Cost Containment Strategies, L.L.C.'s Articles of Organization were filed on March 11, 2003, and those Articles of Organization have been amended by repealing the Articles of Organization in their entirety and by substituting this Restatement of the Certificate of Organization in lieu thereof, and with such amendments including changing the name of the limited liability company to Engaged Technologies, LLC.

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is Engaged Technologies, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II

The street address of the registered office of the Company is 700 Walnut, Suite 1600, Des Moines, Iowa 50309, and the name of the registered agent for service of process on the Company at such address is Wade H. Schut.

Dated this 1424 day of February, 2013.

The Chad A. Earwood Trust Dated December 16, 2010, Member

Name: Chad Earwood

Title: Trustee

FILED
IOWA
SECRETARY OF STATE
3/12/13

VV832140

TRADEMARK REEL: 006282 FRAME: 0723

RECORDED: 03/01/2018